

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

ANDMARK

DEP15737

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF **GUY NISBET**

304-558-8802

¥709045227 304-925-0253 GREEN MOUNTAIN COMPANY 511 50TH STREET

CHARLESTON WV 25304

| DATE PRII | NTED | TER | MS OF SAI | E | SHIP VIA | | F.O | .B. | FREIGHT TERMS |
|------------------|--|---|--|---|--|--|---|--|--|
| 02/23 | /2012 | | | | | | | | |
| BID OPENING DATE | : | 04/10/ | 2012 | | | BID | DPENING | TIME 0 | L:30PM |
| LINE | QUAR | YTITY | UOP | CAT. NO. | ITEM NUMBE | R | UNIT | PRICE | AMOUNT |
| 0001 | | 1 | JB | | 962-73 | | | | \$1 |
| | | | 2017 | | ON OF WATER | | | AGENCY, | |
| | SPECIA VENDOR RECLAM UNDER APPROX VIRGIN THE RE AND GE PROJEC | L RECL S TO P ATION REVOKE IMATEL IA,(BO CLAMAT NERAL T FOR | AMATI ROVID ON TH D PER Y 15 ONE C ION S SUPER THE S | ON, I E ALL E MIN MIT N ACRES OUNTY HALL VISIO TATE | RONMENTAL F S SOLICITIN LABOR AND ING OPERATI UMBER S-34- LOCATED NE). BE PERFORME N OF THE AC OF WEST VIE CTION. | NG BIDS MATER: ION OF -82 ON EAR JUI ED UNDI GENT A | S FROM Q IALS TO LANDMAR A SITE LIAN, WE ER THE G SSIGNED | UALIFIED PERFORM K CORP. OF ST UIDANCE TO THE | |
| \$ | ON 03/ REQUIR MANDAT THE BI BIDDER AN ATT POTENT | 20/12 ED TO ORY PR D. NO ENDANC IAL BI | a 10: ATTEN E-BID ONE P E SHE DDERS | 00 AM D THI SHAL ERSON ET WI TO C | EBID CONFER ALL INTER S MEETING. L RESULT IN MAY REPRES LL BE MADE OMPLETE. TH FYING ATTEN | RESTED FAILU N DISQ SENT M AVAIL HIS WI | PARTIES RE TO AT UALIFICA ORE THAN ABLE FOR LL SERVE | ARE TEND THE TION OF ONE ALL AS THE | Υ , |
| | ATIVE QUALIF OTHER RESPON MATION DIVISI | NAME O ICATIO DOCUME SIBLE REQUI ON AND | N THE N OF NTATI FOR E RED O THE | ATTE THE B ON TO NSURI N THE STATE | OVIDE YOUR NDANCE SHEE ID. THE STA VERIFY AT NG THEY HAV ATTENDANCE AGENCY WIE | ET WIL ATE WI TENDAN VE COM E SHEE LL NOT | L RESULT LL NOT A CE. THE PLETED T T. THE P ASSUME | IN DIS- CCEPT AN' BIDDER IS HE INFOR- URCHASING ANY | RECEIVE 2012 APR 16 PM 1 WW PURGHASI |
| SIGNATURE | My | Wi | [] [][| SEE RE | VERSE SIDE FOR TER | | IDITIONS -925-0 | 0253 DATE | DIVISION 04/17/12 |
| TITLE POFS | IDENT | - 1 | 5 5 | 09 | 580174 | | ADD | RESS CHANGES | S TO BE NOTED ABOVE |

GENERAL TERMS & CONDITIONS REQUEST FOR QUOTATION (RFQ) AND REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL (RFP)

- 1. Awards will be made in the best interest of the State of West Virginia.
- 2. The State may accept or reject in part, or in whole, any bid.

3. Prior to any award, the apparent successful vendor must be properly registered with the Purchasing Division

and have paid the required \$125 fee.

- 4. All services performed or goods delivered under State Purchase Order/Contracts are to be continued for the term of the Purchase Order/Contracts, contingent upon funds being appropriated by the Legislature or otherwise being made available. In the event funds are not appropriated or otherwise available for these services or goods this Purchase Order/Contract becomes void and of no effect after June 30.
- 5. Payment may only be made after the delivery and acceptance of goods or services.
- 6. Interest may be paid for late payment in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 7. Vendor preference will be granted upon written request in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 8. The State of West Virginia is exempt from federal and state taxes and will not pay or reimburse such taxes.
- 9. The Director of Purchasing may cancel any Purchase Order/Contract upon 30 days written notice to the seller.
- 10. The laws of the State of West Virginia and the Legislative Rules of the Purchasing Division shall govern the purchasing process.
- 11. Any reference to automatic renewal is hereby deleted. The Contract may be renewed only upon mutual written agreement of the parties.
- 12. BANKRUPTCY: In the event the vendor/contractor files for bankruptcy protection, the State may deem this contract null and void, and terminate such contract without further order.
- 13. HIPAA BUSINESS ASSOCIATE ADDENDUM: The West Virginia State Government HIPAA Business Associate Addendum (BAA), approved by the Attorney General, is available online at www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/vrc/hipaa.html and is hereby made part of the agreement provided that the Agency meets the definition of a Cover Entity (45 CFR §160.103) and will be disclosing Protected Health Information (45 CFR §160.103) to the vendor.
- 14. CONFIDENTIALITY: The vendor agrees that he or she will not disclose to anyone, directly or indirectly, any such personally identifiable information or other confidential information gained from the agency, unless the individual who is the subject of the information consents to the disclosure in writing or the disclosure is made pursuant to the agency's policies, procedures, and rules. Vendor further agrees to comply with the Confidentiality Policies and Information Security Accountability Requirements, set forth in http://www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/privacy/noticeConfidentiality.pdf.
- 15. LICENSING: Vendors must be licensed and in good standing in accordance with any and all state and local laws and requirements by any state or local agency of West Virginia, including, but not limited to, the West Virginia Secretary of State's Office, the West Virginia Tax Department, and the West Virginia Insurance Commission. The vendor must provide all necessary releases to obtain information to enable the director or spending unit to verify that the vendor is licensed and in good standing with the above entities.
- 16. ANTITRUST: In submitting a bid to any agency for the State of West Virginia, the bidder offers and agrees that if the bid is accepted the bidder will convey, sell, assign or transfer to the State of West Virginia all rights, title and interest in and to all causes of action it may now or hereafter acquire under the antitrust laws of the United States and the State of West Virginia for price fixing and/or unreasonable restraints of trade relating to the particular commodities or services purchased or acquired by the State of West Virginia. Such assignment shall be made and become effective at the time the purchasing agency tenders the initial payment to the bidder.

I certify that this bid is made without prior understanding, agreement, or connection with any corporation, firm, limited liability company, partnership, or person or entity submitting a bid for the same material, supplies, equipment or services and is in all respects fair and without collusion or Fraud. I further certify that I am authorized to sign the certification on behalf of the bidder or this bid.

INSTRUCTIONS TO BIDDERS

- 1. Use the quotation forms provided by the Purchasing Division. Complete all sections of the quotation form.
- 2. Items offered must be in compliance with the specifications. Any deviation from the specifications must be clearly indicated by the bidder. Alternates offered by the bidder as **EQUAL** to the specifications must be clearly defined. A bidder offering an alternate should attach complete specifications and literature to the bid. The Purchasing Division may waive minor deviations to specifications.
- 3. Unit prices shall prevail in case of discrepancy. All quotations are considered F.O.B. destination unless alternate shipping terms are clearly identified in the quotation.
- 4. All quotations must be delivered by the bidder to the office listed below prior to the date and time of the bid opening. Failure of the bidder to deliver the quotations on time will result in bid disqualifications: Department of Administration, Purchasing Division, 2019 Washington Street East, P.O. Box 50130, Charleston, WV 25305-0130
- 5. Communication during the solicitation, bid, evaluation or award periods, except through the Purchasing Division, is strictly prohibited (W.Va. C.S.R. §148-1-6.6).



VENDOR

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP15737

FREIGHT TERMS

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

GUY NISBET 304-558-8802

304-925-0253 *709045227 GREEN MOUNTAIN COMPANY 511 50TH STREET

CHARLESTON WV 25304 **ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** DEPT. OF OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

| DATE PRINT | ED | TER | MS OF SAL | Ē | SHIP VI | Α | | F.O.B. | FREIGHT TERMS |
|-------------------|------------|------------------------------|---|---------------------|----------------------|-------------|---------------|--|---------------------|
| 02/23/2 | 2012 | | | | | | | | |
| BID OPENING DATE: | | 04/10/ | 2012 | 100,000,000,000,000 | | BID | OPE | ENING TIME 0 | L:30PM |
| LINE | QUAN | NTITY | UOP | CAT, NO. | ITEM NUM | BER | | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT |
| | | | 500000000000000000000000000000000000000 | | | | 1,000,000,000 | | |
| | DDE DI | D ATTE | NDANC | E CUE | ET TH ADI | NITION | LJE | E REQUEST THAT | |
| | | | | | | | | IL ADDRESS AND | |
| 1 | FAX NU | the production of the second | СБІР | DENO | INCLUBE II | ILIN L | | IL ADDICEGO AND | |
| 1 1 | | | L BID | DERS | ARE REQUES | STED TO | AF | RRIVE PRIOR TO | |
| | | | | | | | | RS WHO ARRIVE | |
| | | | | | DISMISSA | | | | |
| | | | 아이어에게 그녀를 그렇는데 | | | | | TO SIGN IN. | |
| | | | | | | | | HE TECHNICAL | |
| | | | | | | | | UBSEQUENT PART | |
| 1 1 | | ANCE S | | LL NU | T BE PERM | TILED I | 0 3 | SIGN THE | |
| 1 | ALIEND | ANCE 3 | ncci. | | | | | | |
| 1 | DIRECT | IONS T | O PRE | -BID: | FROM CHAI | RLESTON | ۱, ۱ | WV, TRAVEL | |
| | | | | | IMATELY 1 | | | | |
| | KANAWH | A/BOON | E COU | NTY L | INE AT DI | CK'S CR | EEI | K. CONTINUE | |
| | | | | | | | | MILE POST | |
| | | | | | NNING RIG | | | | |
| 1 | MASSEY | DRIVE | .) co | NTINU | E PAST AN | R OFFIC | E | TO MINE SITE. | |
| | A L L 1.10 | DK MIIC | TDE | COMPL | ETED IN A | CCODDAN | CE | WITH THE | |
| | | | | | | | | DEPARTMENT | |
| | | | | | | | | ORDER ISSUED | |
| | | | | | DMINISTRA | | | | |
| 1 1 | PURCHA | | | | | | | | |
| 1 | | | | | | | | | |
| | EXHIBI | T 5 | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | TI | | ANN 001 TOTTA | |
| | | | | | | | | : ANY SOLICITA | - |
| | | | | | | | | ON CONTRACT FOR THE WORK T | |
| | | | | | | | | COMPLIANCE WIT | |
| 1 | THE BI | | | | | | | ACE AFFIDAVIT | .] |
| | | | | | | | | AS EVIDENCE OF | |
| | THE VE | NDOR'S | COMP | LIANC | E WITH TH | E PROVI | SI | ONS OF ARTICLE | |
| | | | | | | | | O SUBMIT THE | |
| | SIGNED | PURCH | ASING | AFFI | DAVIT WIT | H THE E | 3 I D | SHALL RESULT | |
| | | | | SEERF | VERSE SIDE FOR T | ERMS AND CO | NDITI | IÖN\$ | I |
| SIGNATURE | / | 7.1 | 112 | | | | | 25-0253 DATE | 04/17/12 |
| TITLE POFSIO | Ms, | W | EIN | | | 307 | _/ | and an income the law of the contract of the | 1/1// |
| POESID | ENT | 1 | 55 | -05 | 86/74 | | - 4 | ADDRESS CHANGE | S TO BE NOTED ABOVE |



VEZDOR

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP15737

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

GUY NISBET 304-558-8802

*709045227 304-925-0253 GREEN MOUNTAIN COMPANY 511 50TH STREET

CHARLESTON WV 25304

| DATE PRINTED | TER | MS OF SALE | SHIP VIA | F.O.B. | FREIGHT TERMS |
|------------------------------|-----------------------------------|---------------------------------------|--|---|---------------------|
| 02/23/2012 | | | | | |
| BID OPENING DATE: | 04/10/ | 2012 | BID | OPENING TIME 01 | L: 30PM |
| LINE (| YTITMAUC | UOP CAT. NO. | ITEM NUMBER | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT |
| IN D | ISQUALIF | ICATION OF | SUCH BID. | | |
| WITH IS R EXEC | 365 CAL | ENDAR DAYS UNLESS D | IS CONTRACT IS T AFTER THE NOTIC THERWISE SPECIFI R WILL BE CONSID | E TO PROCEED ED, THE FULLY | |
| RIGH NOTI SUPP WITH | T TO CAN CE TO TH LIED ARE | CEL THIS C E VENDOR I OF AN INF | | DO NOT CONFORM | |
| THE RATE TO W | HIGHER O S AS EST JEST VIRG | F THE U.S. ABLISHED F INIA CODE | CTOR OR SUBCONTR DEPARTMENT OF L OR BOONE COUNTY, 21-5A, ET, SEQ. IS PROJECT) | ABOR MINIMUM WAGI PURSUANT | Ξ |
| INTE REQU OR I | REST FOR VIRED BY IN ANY AM | PAYMENTS STATE LAW) ERICAN INS | RENCES MADE TO A DUE (EXCEPT FOR CONTAINED IN TH TITUTE OF ARCHIT TRACT ARE HEREBY | ANY INTEREST IS CONTRACT ECTS DOCUMENTS | |
| 1 1 | | PENSATION: E FROM WOR | 1 | IRED TO PROVIDE ON IF SUCCESSFUL | |
| | OF THE I | | ED BELOW WILL BE | A REQUIREMENT | |
| OF C | OMMERCIA | L GENERAL CONTRACT. | SFUL VENDOR SHAL LIABILITY INSURA UNLESS OTHERWIS | NCE PRIOR TO E SPECIFIED IN | |
| | /, | SEE RE | VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CO | | |
| SIGNATURE | 1/19 | 9 | TELEPHONE 304- | 925-0253 DATE | 04/17/12 |
| TITLE PRESIDEN | 4 FE | 55-05 | 80174 | ADDRESS CHANGE | S TO BE NOTED ABOVE |



A E NOOR

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP15737

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

GUY NISBET 304-558-8802

*709045227 304-925-0253 GREEN MOUNTAIN COMPANY 511 50TH STREET

CHARLESTON WV 25304

| DATE PRINT | IED | TER | MS OF SAL | E | SHIPV | ΊA | F.O.B, | FREIGHT TERMS |
|-------------------|--|--------|-----------|-------------|--|---------|------------------------------|----------------------|
| 02/23/ | 2012 | | | | | | | |
| BID OPENING DATE: | | 04/10/ | 2012 | | | BID | OPENING TIME O | 1:30PM |
| LINE | QUAI | YTITY | UOP | CAT. NO. | ITEM NUM | /BER | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT |
| | | | | | | | | |
| 13 | THE DT | n nacu | MENTO | THE | MINITMIIM | AMOUNT | OF INSURANCE | |
| | | | | | 250,000. | ANOUNT | UI INSURANCE | |
| | CUVERA | OL KLW | OIKLD | 10 4 | 230,000. | | | |
| | () B | UILDER | S RIS | K INS | URANCE: | SUCCESS | FUL VENDOR SHALL | . |
| | | | | | | | ISK INSURANCE IN | |
| | AN AMO | UNT EQ | UAL T | 0 100 | % OF THE | AMOUNT | OF THE CONTRACT. | |
| | | | | | | | | |
| = | (VV) D | ONDC. | ETVE | DEBC | ENT (5%) | OF THE | TOTAL AMOUNT OF | |
| | | | | | | | IRGINIA, SHALL BE | : |
| | | | | | D AS A BI | | | |
| | | | | | | | E BOND AND LABOR | t |
| | MATERI | AL BON | D FOR | 100% | OF THE A | MOUNT O | F THE CONTRACT. | |
| | | | | | | | CERTIFIED CHECK | \Box |
| | | | | | | | FURNISHED BY A | |
| 1 | | | | | The state of the s | | O BUSINESS IN TH | 16 |
| | | OF WES | | | | | REDIT SUBMITTED FOR PROJECTS | |
| | | | | | | | CHECKS ARE NOT | |
| | | | | | | | PERFORMANCE | |
| | Control of the Contro | | | | ERIAL BON | | | |
| | Elizabeth district control • 1 | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | MAINTENANCE BONI |) |
| | | | 1 | | | L BE A | REQUIREMENT OF | |
| | THE SU | CCESSF | UL VE | NDOR. | | | | |
| | 1 | | | | | | | |
| | REV. 1 | 1/00 | | | | | | |
| | | , | 1 | CON | TRACTORS | LICENSE | : | |
| | | | | | | | y | |
| | | | | | | | RES THAT ALL | |
| | | | | | | | G WORK IN THIS | |
| | | MUST B | | | | | INIA CONTRACTORS | · |
| | LICENS | | | | | | RS LICENSE MAY | BE |
| | | | | | | | IVISION OF LABOR | |
| | / / | 55111 | | | | | | |
| SIGNATURE | /// | 1 | <i></i> | SEERE | VERSE SIDE FOR | | | E 04/12/.2 |
| 16 | elles | W/1 | 7 | | | 304 | -925-025 | 04/1///2 |
| TITLE PRES | IDEN: | T | EIN/55 | -05 | 80174 | 7 | ADDRESS CHANG | ES TO BE NOTED ABOVE |



VENDOR

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP15737

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

GUY NISBET 304-558-8802

*709045227 304-925-0253 GREEN MOUNTAIN COMPANY 511 50TH STREET

CHARLESTON WV 25304

| DATE PRIN | TED | TER | MS OF SAL | E | SHIP VIA | | F.O.B. | FREIGHT TERMS |
|-------------------|------------------|----------------------------|----------------|----------------|---|-------------|---|---------------------|
| 02/23/ | 2012 | | | | | | | |
| BID OPENING DATE: | | 04/10/ | 2012 | | | BID | OPENING TIME 0 | 1:30PM |
| LINE | QUAN | VTITY | UOP | CAT. NO. | ITEM NUMBER | | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT |
| I | CAPITO 25305. | | 75.7 | | ING 3, ROOM 4) 558-7890. | 319, | CHARLESTON, WV | |
| | | CTIVE | BIDDE | R TO | DE 21-11-11 INCLUDE THE | | IRES ANY RACTORS LICENSE | |
| | 1 | | | | 52 | | אינה החדיש אי | |
| | CONTRA | CTORS | LICEN | SE NO | W.VO | 02 | 05./ | d . |
| | I | F THEI | R CON | TRACT | ORS LICENSE | | TO FURNISH A R TO ISSUANCE OF | = |
| ٠ | | | | AP | PLICABLE LAW | | | |
| | AND RE | GULATI EQUEST ON IS | ONS, FOR | AND T QUOTA | HE INFORMATI | ON P BY | THE PURCHASING | s |
| | ANY OT OR ALT | HER SO ERS TH BED IN | URCE, E INF | VERB ORMAT | AL OR WRITTE | N, W FRO | ION MANUALS, OR HICH CONTRADICTS M THE SOURCES AS ID AND OF NO | |
| | | NKRUPT CT NUL | CY PR L AND | OTECT VOID | ENT THE VEND ION, THE STA AND TERMINA | TE M | | |
| | PREFER | ENCE F | or us | E OF | DOMESTIC STE | EL P | RODUCTS | |
| SIGNATURE | .[| (,)/1/ | 5 | SEE RE | VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS / | OME | DITIONS -925-0253 DATE | 04/17/12 |
| TITLE PRESI | DENT | FE | 5 5 | -05 | 80174 | | 120 | S TO BE NOTED ABOVE |



MODERA

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP15737

RFQ NUMBER

PAGE

.055

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

GUY NISBET 304-558-8802

*709045227 304-925-0253 GREEN MOUNTAIN COMPANY 511 50TH STREET

CHARLESTON WV 25304

| DATE PRINTED | TERMS OF SALE | SHIP VIA | F.O.B; | FREIGHT TERMS |
|-------------------------------|--|---|--|---------------------|
| 02/23/2012 | | | | |
| BID OPENING DATE: | 04/10/2012 | BID | OPENING TIME 0 | 1:30PM |
| LINE OUA | NITITY LIGH C/ | AT. ITEM NUMBER | | |
| 1 · EX PU NO A PR | CCEPT WHEN AUTHORICHASING DIVISON CONTRACTOR MADE IN CONTRACT, "STATE CONTRACT, "STATE CONTRACT, "STATE CONTRACT, "STATE CONTRACT, "STATE CONTRACT, "STATE CONTRACT, "STATE CONTRACT, "STATE CONTRACT, "STATE CONTRACT, "STATE CONTRACT, "STATE CONTRACT, "STATE OF WESTATE OF WES | HORIZED BY THE DIRE SION PURSUANT TO SU AY USE OR SUPPLY ST T PROJECT OTHER THA N THE UNITED STATES RACT PROJECT" MEANS N OF, OR ANY ADDITI IMPROVEMENT TO ANY INCLUDING, BUT NOT OR THE INSTALLATI OR VENTILATING PLAN OR THE SUPPLY OF AN TS, PURSUANT TO A C ST VIRGINIA FOR WHI N OR AFTER JUNE 6, | BSECTION 2 BELOW EEL PRODUCTS FOR N THOSE STEEL . AS USED USED I ANY ERECTION OR ON TO, ALTERATIO BUILDING OR LIMITED TO, ROAD ON OF ANY HEATIN TS OR OTHER D MATERIALS FOR ONTRACT WITH THE CH BIDS WERE | N G |
| В. | SHAPED, DRAW FABRICATED OF PROCESSED BY SUCH OPERATE HEARTH, BASE BESSEMER OR | UCTS" MEANS PRODUCT WN, EXTRUDED, FORGE OR OTHERWISE SIMILA Y A COMBINATION OF IONS, FROM STEEL MA IC OXYGEN, ELECTRIC OTHER STEEL MAKING | D, CAST, RLY PROCESSED, O TWO OR MORE OF DE BY THE OPEN FURNACE, PROCESS. | |
| С. | AMERICA AND | TES" MEANS THE UNIT INCLUDES ALL TERRI SUBJECT TO THE JURES. | TORY, CONTINENTA | |
| WE | RITING, AUTHOR. | THE PURCHASING DIV | IGN STEEL | |
| | SE | E REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CO | | // |
| SIGNATURE / Malley | 6/1 | TELEPHONE 304 | 925-0253 DATE | 04/17/12 |
| TITLE PRESIDENT | FEN 55-0 | 580174 | <u> </u> | S TO BE NOTED ABOVE |



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

304-925-0253

Request for Quotation

DEP15737

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

GUY NISBET 304-558-8802

S H

GREEN MOUNTAIN COMPANY 511 50TH STREET

CHARLESTON WV 25304

*709045227

| DATE PRINT | red | TERM | AS OF SAL | Ē | SHIP VIA | | F.O.B, | FREIGHT TERMS |
|-------------------|---|---|---|---|--|---|---|---------------------|
| 02/23/ | | | | | 2 | | | |
| BID OPENING DATE: | 000000000000000000000000000000000000000 | 04/10/2 | 2012 | 800°07°09000 | <u>B</u> : | ID OF | PENING TIME O | 1:30PM |
| LINE | QUAN | ITITY | UOP | CAT, NO. | ITEM NUMBER | | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT |
| | Α. | EXCEE TOTAL HUNDE | ED ON CON | E TEN TRACT OLLAR | ACH CONTRACT TH OF ONE PERC COST OR TWO TS (2,500.00), THE PURPOSES (| CENT THOUS WHIC | SAND FIVE CHEVER IS | |
| | , | AS DE | COST | IS TH RED T | E VALUE OF THI O THE PROJECT | E STI | EEL PRODUCT | |
| | В. | DETER NOT F QUANT | RMINE PRODU FITY | S THA CED I OR OT | [일하기 : | TEEL STATI OT RI | MATERIALS ARE ES IN SUFFICIEN EASONABLY | Т |
| | 3. | VIOLA TO CI SECTI | ATION IVIL ION 5 | OF T PENAL | HO USES STEEL HIS SECTION MA TIES PURSUANT 6. | AY BI | E SUBJECT | |
| | REV. 1 EXHIBI | 0/01/0 T 7 | 1 | | | | | |
| | DOMEST PROJEC | | MUNIM | , GLA | SS & STEEL IN | PUBI | LIC WORKS | |
| | SEQ., ALTERA PUBLIC IN THE MORE T STEEL GLASS, IN ADD | EVERY (TION, F WORKS, CASE (HAN \$5(ARE RE(OR STE | CONTR REPAI , WHE OF ST O,000 QUIRE EEL P ITEM | ACT F R, IM RE TH EEL O OR W D, TH RODUC S OF TE OF | PROVEMENT OR I E COST IS MORI NLY, WHERE THA HERE MORE THA E STATE WILL TS PRODUCED I | ON, I MAIN' E THA E CO: N 10 ACCEI N THI EQUII | RECONSTRUCTION, TENANCE OF AN \$50,000 AND, ST OF STEEL IS ,000 POUNDS OF PT ONLY ALUMINU E UNITED STATES PMENT PURCHASED LL BE MADE OF | M • |
| SIGNATURE | //.// . | | 110 | 7 SEE RE | | | 1710NS 925-0253 DATE | 04/17/12 |
| TITLE DO S | Me | 7 / FEI | IN E | - 00 | -00/71 | 7 | | S TO BE NOTED ABOVE |



VENDOR

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

25304

Request for Quotation

RFQ NUMBER **DEP15737**

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

GUY NISBET 304-558-8802

*709045227 304-925-0253 GREEN MOUNTAIN COMPANY 511 50TH STREET

CHARLESTON WV

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPT. OF

OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION 601 57TH STREET SE

CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

| DATE PRIN | | TER | MS OF SAL | E | SHIP VIA | F.(| J.B, | FREIGHT TERMS |
|-----------------------------|--|---|---|--|--|--|--|-----------------------|
| 02/23/ BID OPENING DATE: | | 07/10/ | 2012 | | DID | OPENING | TIME (| 1:30PM |
| | Maria Nacionalista | 04/10/ | | CAT. | | | PRICE | AMOUNT |
| LINE | QUA | NTITY | UOP | NO. | ITEM NUMBER | CINI | rnoc. | AW SOUTH |
| | THE PR | RODUCT | IS LE | SS TH | SS OR STEEL, UNL AN \$50,000 OR LE ED IN PUBLIC WOR | SS THAN | 10,000 | |
| | ACCEPT TO BE 20% OF PRODUC PRODUC LABOR DEPART | TED ONL UNREAS MORE CTS. I CTS TO SURPLU TMENT O | Y IF ONABL HIGHE F THE BE SU S ARE F LAB STIC | THE CE. SR THA DOME PPLIE A", A OR, F | GLASS OR STEEL OST OF DOMESTIC UCH COST IS UNRE N THE BID PRICE STIC ALUMINUM, G D OR PRODUCED IN S DEFINED BY THE OREIGN PRODUCTS CTS ARE 30% OR MADE PRODUCTS. | PRODUCTS ASONABLE FOR FORE LASS OR A "SUBS UNITED MAY BE S | S IS FOUNT IF IT | [8] |
| | PROVIS DETERM ALUMIN THAN OFFICE REDUCT | SIONS, MINES T NUM, GL THE LOW E MAY R TION IN ENDORS YING FO | THE SHAT TASS OF BEQUES | PENDI HERE R STE ID DO T, IN LOWES INDIO | OF A CONTRACT UNG OFFICER OF THEXISTS A BID FORE MESTIC PRODUCTS, WRITING, A REEVEN BID FOR SUCH INUM, GLASS OR SERVEN | E SPEND: LIKE FOR SPEND: NABLE AND THE SPEND: ALUATION OMESTIC THE THE | ING UNIT DREIGN ND LOWER ENDING N AND PRODUCT | s. |
| | | E FOR I | | CE & | ACKNOWLEDGEMENT | OF CONS | TRUCTION | |
| | TO AB | IDE BY | THE F | OLLOV | AND/OR AGENCY S VING SCHEDULE IN ADDENDA FOR STATI | ISSUING | | D |
| | (1) | THE ARG | CHITEC | | SINEER SHALL PREI | | ADDENDU | М |
| CIONATURE | 1 / | | 19.1 | SEER | EVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CO | | > DA | |
| SIGNATURE | ull. | shil! | N | | 304- | 9250 | 255 | 04/1/1/2 |
| TITLE DO ES | 16 | 4 | EIN # | 5-00 | 580171 | AD | DRESS CHANG | SES TO BE NOTED ABOVE |



NEZDOR

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for REQNUMBER Quotation DEP157

DEP15737

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

GUY NISBET 304-558-8802

*709045227 304-925-0253 GREEN MOUNTAIN COMPANY 511 50TH STREET

CHARLESTON WV

| DATE PRINT | ED | TER | MS OF SAL | E | SHIP VIA | F.O.B. | FREIGHT TERMS |
|-------------------|---------|--|--|---------------------|------------------------------|--|---------------------|
| 02/23/ | 2012 | | | | | | |
| BID OPENING DATE: | | 04/10/ | 2012 | | BID | OPENING TIME O | 1:30PM |
| LINE | QUAN | ITITY | UOP | ÇAT. | ITEM NUMBER | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT |
| | | | | NÖ. | | | |
| | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | IES THAT HAVE PR | | |
| | | | | | | HE ADDENDUM | |
| | | | | | ARDED TO THE BUY | | _ |
| | PURCHAS | | | removement of | | GINEER SHALL ALS | 0 |
| | | | | | ENDUM TO THE STA ISSUED. | IE AGENCY FUR | 1 |
| ľ | WILCH | THE CO | NIKAC | 1 13 | 192050. | | |
| | (2) TI | HE RIIV | FR SH | A11 S | END THE ADDENDUM | TO ALL | |
| | | | | | , IF NECESSARY, | | 1 |
| | DPENING | G DATE | . AN | Y ADD | ENDUM SHOULD BE | RECEIVED BY THE | |
| | | | | | (14) DAYS PRIOR | | |
| | DPENING | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | KNOWLEDGED BY AL | 니 |
| 1 | BIDDERS | | Contract of the Contract of th | Acres 100 to Second | D TO THE STAT | The second secon | 1 |
| 1 | DIVISIO | THE STATE OF THE S | THE | SAME | | GULATIONS | 1 |
| 12 | | APPLY | | | | G DOCUMENT | 1 |
| | | | | | ADDENDUM DOCUME | | |
| | | | | | | IS ISSUED FOR TH | 티 |
| | DATE. | JKPUSE | UF C | HANGI | NG A BID OPENING | I TIME AND/OR | 1 |
| ľ | JAIL. | | 1 | | | | 1 |
| ŀ | REV. 1 | 1/96 | | | | | |
| ſ | | .,,, | | | | | 1 |
| E | EXHIBIT | Т 10 | | | | | 1 |
| | | | | | | | 1 |
| / | ADDEND | JM ACK | NOWLE | DGEME | NT | | 1 |
| | | | | | | | 1 |
| [1 | I HEREI | BY ACK | NOWLE | DGE R | ECEIPT OF THE FO | LLOWING CHECKED | |
| | | | | | ADE THE NECESSAR | | |
| ľ | 1Y PROF | POSAL, | PLAN | S AND | OR SPECIFICATIO | N, ETC. | |
| | ADDENE: | IM 1100 | 121 | | | | |
| ľ | ADDEND | าพ ทบร | .: / | 31 | | | |
| | 10. 1 | | | | | | |
| ľ | 40 • T | • | • • • • • | • • • • • | • • • • | | |
| | . 1 | | | | | | |
| | | , | 1 | SEEREV | /ERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND COI | | 1 |
| SIGNATURE | ch | 6)11 | 6 | | TELEPHONE 4 | -925-0253 DATE | 04/17/12 |
| TITLE PRESID | FALT | - CFEI | N E | -05 | 80174 | | S TO BE NOTED ABOVE |
| FFEDIN | 4/1 | 1 | 100 | 20 | 00114 | ADDRESS CHANGE | S IO DE MOIEN AROAF |



VENDOR

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

25304

Request for Quotation

DEP15737

RFQ NUMBER

PAGE

1.0

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

GUY NISBET 304-558-8802

*709045227 304-925-0253 GREEN MOUNTAIN COMPANY 511 50TH STREET

CHARLESTON WV

DEESIDENT

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPT. OF
OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

F.O.B. FREIGHT TERMS SHIP VIA TERMS OF SALE DATE PRINTED 02/23/2012 01:30PM BID OPENING TIME BID OPENING DATE: 04/10/2012 CAT. UNIT PRICE AMOUNT ITEM NUMBER UOP QUANTITY LINE NO. 2 NO. 3 NO. 4 NO. 5 I UNDERSTAND THAT FAILURE TO CONFIRM THE RECEIPT OF THE ADDENDUM(S) MAY BE CAUSE FOR REJECTION OF THE BIDS. VENDOR MUST CLEARLY UNDERSTAND THAT ANY VERBAL REPRESENTATION MADE OR ASSUMED TO BE MADE DURING ANY ORAL DISCUSSION HELD BETWEEN VENDOR'S REPRESENTATIVES AND ANY STATE PERSONNEL IS NOT BINDING. ONLY THE INFORMATION ISSUED IN WRITING AND ADDED TO THE SPECIFICATIONS BY AN OFFICIAL ADDENDUM IS BINDING.SIGNATURE AIN COMPANY ... COMPANY REV. 11/96 NOTICE A SIGNED BID MUST BE SUBMITTED TO: DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION PURCHASING DIVISION BUILDING 15 2019 WASHINGTON STREET, EAST SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TELEPHONE 4-925-0253 SIGNATURE

55-0580174



***709045227**

511 50TH STREET

CHARLESTON WV

GREEN MOUNTAIN COMPANY

State of West Virginia Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

25304

304-925-0253

Request for Quotation

RFQ NUMBER **DEP15737**

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

GUY NISBET

304-558-8802

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPT. OF OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION

601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

304-926-0499 25304

| DATE PRINT | en TER | MS OF SAI | F | SHIP VIA | le sa | O.B. | FREIGHT TERMS |
|-------------------|------------------------------|---------------|----------------|--|--------------------------------|--------------------------------|---------------------|
| 02/23/ | | | | | | | |
| BID OPENING DATE: | 04/10/ | 2012 | | BID | OPENING | TIME 01 | :30PM |
| LINE | QUANTITY | UOP | CAT, NO. | ITEM NUMBER | | TPRICE | AMOUNT |
| | CHARLES | TON, | WV 2 | 5305-0130 | | | |
| | THE ENVELOPE | LD CO OR T | NTAIN HE BI | THIS INFORMATION D MAY NOT BE CON | N ON THI | E FACE OF | |
| | SEALED BID BUYER: | | GN- | 23 | | | |
| 1 | REQ. NO.: | | DEF | 15737 | | | |
| | BID OPENING | DATE | 04/ | 10/2012 | | | |
| | BID OPENING | 1 | | 50 P.M. | NEO | - 00 A D.V | |
| | PLEASE PROVI | OU RE | GARD | NUMBER IN CASE IT ING YOUR BID: | I IS NEC | | |
| | PLEASE PRINT | | OUDTE: | name of Person To | | т | |
| N. | (1) HE OR SH THE BID OR A | E IS | AUTHO CUME! | G THIS BID IS CEL DRIZED BY THE BIS NTS RELATED THER HE OR SHE IS AUT | DDER TO ETO ON B HORIZED | EXECUTE EHALF OF TO BIND | |
| | THE BIDDER H | AS P | ROPERI | ACTUAL RELATIONS LY REGISTERED WI UIRE REGISTRATIO | TH ANY S | TATE | |
| | 1 | | 2 | | AVAITIBLIA | | |
| | <i>7//</i> | / | SEE R | EVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND C | | DATE | 6/1/5/1- |
| SIGNATURE | antanta | 10 | 1 | 304 | 1-925- | 0255 | 04/1//12 |
| TITLE DO ES | 10E IT | FEIN 5 | 2-0 | 580174 | IA | DDRESS CHANGE | S TO BE NOTED ABOVE |



VENDOR

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP15737

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

GUY NISBET 304-558-8802

RFQ NUMBER

304-925-0253 *709045227 GREEN MOUNTAIN COMPANY 511 50TH STREET

CHARLESTON WV 25304

| DATE PRINT | TED | TER | MS OF SA | LE | | SHIP VI | A | | F.Ö.B | FREIGHT TERMS |
|-------------------|-------------|--------|----------|-------------|-------------|------------|---------------|---|-----------------|----------------------|
| 02/23/ | 2012 | | | | | | | | | |
| BID OPENING DATE: | | 04/10/ | 2012 | • | | | BID | OPEN | NING TIME O | 1:30PM |
| LINE | QUAI | VTITY | UOP | CAT. NO. | | ITEM NUM | BER | | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT |
| | | | | | 20.00000000 | | | 100000000000000000000000000000000000000 | | # - |
| | ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ | THIC | 70 7 | HE EN | D 0E | DEO | DEDIE | 737 | ***** TOTAL | 1529000 |
| | ***** | 1113 | 13 1 | HE EN | ט טו | IXI Q | DLIIJ | , , , | XXXXXX TOTAL | |
| | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | |
| | 1 | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | |
| 9 | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | ĺ | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | ŀ | | | ł | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | li i | | |
| | 1 | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | 1 | | | | | |
| | | | | | 1 | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | 1 | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | |
| | 1 | | | | | | | | | |
| 11 | <i>Y</i> // | , | 12 1 | SEERE | VERSE 8 | SIDE FOR T | ERMS AND CO | OITIDA | N\$ | |
| SIGNATURE C | 1/1 | 1/1/6 | 1 | 7 | | | TELEPHONE 364 | -92 | 25-0253 DAT | 04/17/12 |
| TITLE DO SEL | DENT | F | EIN 5 4 | -05 | 80 | 171 | | | | ES TO BE NOTED ABOVE |
| PRESI. | ULNY | | TO DE | , JAIOFF | T NIAN | AE AND | ADDDECO | 10 141 | PACE ABOVE LABE | |

BUYER PAGE REQ. OR PO NO.
GN-23 DEP15737

SPENDING UNIT
WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL
PROTECTION/SPECIAL RECLAMATION

WV-36a REV. 5-26-09 STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

PURCHASING CONTINUATION SHEET

VENDOR:

| ITEM NO. | QUANTITY | DESCRIPTION | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT |
|-------------|-------------|--|-------------------------|--------|
| 7,0, | | BID SCHEDULE PERMIT NAME: <u>Landmark Corp.</u> | | |
| | The DED | PERMIT NUMBER(S): S-34-82 reserves the right to request additional information and | supporting | |
| | documentati | on regarding unit prices when the unit price appears to be unrea | supporting isonable. | |
| 1.0 | LUMP SUM | MOBILIZATION/DEMOBILIZATION/PROJECT SIGN (5% Total Bid Maximum for this permit) | LUMP SUM | \$ |
| 2.0 | LUMP SUM | SPILL CONTAINMENT AREA (S.C.A.) (\$1,000.00 Maximum Bid for this permit) | LUMP SUM | \$ |
| 3.0 | LUMP SUM | MAIN ACCESS ROAD (5% Total Bid Maximum for this permit) | LUMP SUM | \$ |
| 4.0 | _100_LF | MAIN ACCESS ROAD FENCING | \$ PER LF | \$ |
| 4.1 | 1EA | MAIN ACCESS ROAD GATE AND GUARDRAIL | \$ PER EA | \$ |
| 5.0 | 3,500_ LF | STORMWATER MANAGEMENT (Max. bid of \$5.00/LF of silt fence/hay bale material used on site) | \$ PER LF | \$ |
| 6.0 | NO BID ITEM | <u>UTILITIES</u> | NO BID ITEM | gs. |
| 7.0 | LF | ELIMINATE SEDIMENT DITCH 'A' | \$PER LF | \$ |
| 8.0 | 1EA | POND #1 CLEANING & CULVERT INSTALLATION | PER EA | \$ |
| 9.0 | 1200 LF | INSTALL SANDSTONE UNDERDRAIN, ELIMINATE SEDIMENT DITCH 'B' | \$ PER LF | \$· |
| 10.0 | _1100_LF | ELIMINATE EXISTING BENCH | \$ PER LF | \$ |
| 11.0 | | DITCHES (GROUTED LIMESTONE RIP-RAP) | e | |
| 11.1 | 400_LF | CONSTRUCT V-DITCH #1 | \$ PER LF | \$ |
| 11.2 | 500_ LF | CONSTRUCT V-DITCH #2 | \$ PER LF | \$ |

BUYER PAGE REQ. OR PO NO.

GN-23 DEP15737

SPENDING UNIT
WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL
PROTECTION/SPECIAL RECLAMATION

WV-36a REV. 5-26-09 VENDOR: STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA PURCHASING CONTINUATION SHEET

| ITEM NO. | QUANTITY | DESCRIPTION | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT |
|-------------|----------|---|--|--------|
| 11.3 | 100_LF | CONSTRUCT V-DITCH #3 | \$PER LF | \$ |
| 11.4 | 320_LF | CONSTRUCT V-DITCH #4 | \$PER LF | \$ |
| 11.5 | 260_ LF | CONSTRUCT V-DITCH #5 | U comment of the comm | \$ |
| 11.6 | LF | CONSTRUCT TRAPEZOIDAL DITCH #6 | \$ PER LF | \$ |
| 11.7 | 800_ LF | CONSTRUCT V-DITCH #7 | \$ PER LF | \$ |
| 11.8 | 420_ LF | CONSTRUCT V-DITCH #8 | \$PER LF | \$ |
| 12.0 | | CHANNELS | | |
| 12.1 | LF | CONSTRUCT GROUTED LIMESTONE RIP-RAP CHANNEL #1 | \$ PER LF | \$ |
| 12.2 | 1250LF | CLEAN AND LINE EXISTING CHANNEL #2 WITH LIMESTONE | \$PER LF | \$ |
| 12.3 | 680_LF | CONSTRUCT GROUTED LIMESTONE RIP-RAP CHANNEL #3 | \$PER LF | \$ |
| 13.0 | 5_EA | CONSTRUCT ALKALINITY CELLS #1, #2, #3, #4, #5 | \$PER EA | \$ |
| 14.0 | 1_EA | POND #2 CONSTRUCTION | \$PER EA | \$ |
| 15.0 | LUMP SUM | BACK FILL AND REGRADE 'HILL CLIMB' AREA | LUMP SUM | \$ |
| 16.0 | 950 LF | ELIMINATE 'HILL-CLIMB' ACCESS ROAD | \$PER LF | \$ |
| 17.0 | LF | INSTALL SANDSTONE UNDERDRAIN, ELIMINATE SEDIMENT DITCH 'C' | \$PER LF | \$ |
| 18.0 | _1000_LF | ELIMINATE BENCH ACCESS ROAD, EAST SIDE | \$ PER LF | - \$ |

BUYER PAGE REQ. OR PO NO.
GN-23 DEP15737

SPENDING UNIT
WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION/SPECIAL RECLAMATION

WV-36a REV. 5-26-09 STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA PURCHASING CONTINUATION SHEET

VENDOR:

| VENDOR | | | | |
|--------|----------------|--|--------------|----|
| | | | | |
| 19.0 | <u>320_</u> LF | ELIMINATE SEDIMENT DITCH 'D' | \$\$PER LF | |
| 20.0 | | SEDIMENT DITCH RECONSTRUCTION | | |
| 20.1 | 420_ LF | CLEAN AND RE-LINE EXISTING SEDIMENT DITCH 'E' WITH CLAY & LIMESTONE, RECONSTRUCT DIKE | \$S | B |
| 20.2 | 350_ LF | CLEAN AND RE-LINE EXISTING SEDIMENT DITCH 'F' WITH CLAY & LIMESTONE, RECONSTRUCT DIKE | \$ PER LF | \$ |
| 20.3 | 1EA | CLEAN AND RE-LINE EXISTING SEDIMENT DITCH 'G' W/LINER, RECONSTRUCT DIKE, REPLACE CULVERT | \$\$ | 3 |
| 21.0 | 950_LF | INTERNAL SITE FENCING | \$ PER LF | § |
| 22.0 | _850_ LF | CONSTRUCT NEW ACCESS ROAD | \$ PER LF | \$ |
| 23.0 | d | REVEGETATION | | |
| 23.1 | 15.0AC | AGRICULTURAL LIME | \$PER AC | \$ |
| 23.2 | _15.0_AC | FERTILIZER | \$PER AC | \$ |
| 23.3 | AC | MULCH | \$PER AC | \$ |
| 23.4 | _15.0_AC | VEGETATIVE SPECIES | \$PER AC | \$ |
| 24.0 | LUMP SUM | STRUCTURE AND DEBRIS REMOVAL | LUMP SUM | \$ |
| 25.0 | | INCIDENTAL STONE | \$PER TN | \$ |
| | | | 25 | |
| | | TOTAL PERMIT | | \$ |
| | | 101ALL ERMINE | | |
| | | | | |

OMB #1029-0119 Expiration Date: 1/31/13

AML CONTRACTOR INFORMATION FORM

You must complete this form for your AML contracting officer to request an eligibility evaluation from the Office of Surface Mining to determine if you are eligible to receive an AML contract. This requirement applies to contractors and their sub-contractors and is found under OSM's regulations at 30 CFR 874.16.

| Part A: General Information |
|---|
| Business Name: Green Mountain Company Tax Payer ID No.: 55-0580174 Address: 511 50 th Street City: Charleston State: WV Zip Code: 25304 Phone: 304-925-0253 Fax No.: 304-925-9230 E-mail address: gmtk16@aol.com |
| Part B: Legal Structure |
| (X) Corporation () Sole Proprietorship () Partnership () LLC () Other (please specify) |
| Part C: Certifying and updating information in the Applicant/Violator System (AVS). Select only one of the following options, follow the instructions for that option, and sign below. |
| Rodney W. Clay , have the express authority to certify that: (print name) |
| 1. X Information on the attached Entity Organizational Family Tree (OFT) from AVS is accurate, complete, and up-to-date. If you select this option, you must attach an Entity OFT from AVS to this form. Sign and date below and do not complete Part D. |
| 2. Part of the information on the attached Entity OFT from AVS is missing or incorrect and must be updated. If you select this option, you must attach an Entity OFT from AVS to this form. Use Part D to provide the missing or corrected information. Sign and date below and complete Part D. |
| Our business currently has no information in AVS. If you select this option, you must provide all information required in Part D. Sign and date below and complete Part D. |
| 04/17/12 President |
| Date Signature Title |

IMPORTANT! In order to certify in Part C to the accuracy of existing information in AVS, you must obtain a copy of your business' Entity OFT. To obtain an Entity OFT, contact the AVS Office, toll-free, at 800-643-9748 or from the AVS website at https://avss.osmre.gov.

| | | | * |
|---|-----|-------|----|
| P | - | - | D |
| - | 2.5 | 1 | 11 |
| | | | |

| Contractor's Business Name: | Green Mountain Company | |
|-----------------------------|------------------------|--|
| Contractor's Business Name: | Green riodirector | |

If the current Entity OFT information for your business is incomplete or incorrect in AVS, or if there is no information in AVS for your business, you must provide all of the following information as it applies to your business. Please make as many copies of this page as you require.

- Every officer (President, Vice President, Secretary, Treasurer, etc.);
- All Directors:
- All persons performing a function similar to a Director;
- Every person or business that owns 10% or more of the voting stock in your business;
- Every partner, if your business is a partnership;
- Every member and manager, if your business is a limited liability company; and
- Any other person(s) who has the ability to determine the manner in which the AML reclamation project is being conducted.

| Address . | | Telephone # % of Ownership _ | |
|-----------------|--|--|--|
| Begin Date: | | | |
| Address | | Telephone # % of Ownership | |
| Name Address | | Position/Title Telephone # % of Ownership Ending Date: | |
| Name Address | | Position/Title Telephone # % of Ownership Ending Date: |) |
| | Name Address Begin Date: Name Address Begin Date: Name Address | Name Address Begin Date: Name Address Begin Date: Name Address Begin Date: Name Address Begin Date: | Address % of Ownership Ending Date: Position/Title Telephone # % of Ownership Ending Date: Begin Date: Name Position/Title Telephone # % of Ownership Ending Date: Name Position/Title Telephone # % of Ownership Ending Date: Name Position/Title Telephone # % of Ownership Ending Date: Name Position/Title Telephone # % of Ownership Ending Date: |

PAPERWORK REDUCTION STATEMENT

The Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995 (44 U.S.C. 3501) requires us to inform you that: Federal Agencies may not conduct or sponsor, and a person is not required to respond to, a collection of information unless it displays a currently valid OMB control number. This information is necessary for all successful bidders prior to the distribution of AML funds, and is required to obtain a benefit.

Public reporting burden for this form is estimated to range from 15 minutes to 1 hour, with an average of 22 minutes per response, including time for reviewing instructions, gathering and maintaining data, and completing and reviewing the form. You may direct comments regarding the burden estimate or any other aspect of this form to the Information Collection Clearance Officer, Office of Surface Mining Reclamation and Enforcement, Room 202 SIB, Constitution Ave., NW, Washington, D.C. 20240.

Instructions for Completing AML Contractor Form OMB #1029-01191

Part A: General Information. Part A should be completed by the AML Contractor.

Part B: Legal Structure. Part B should be completed by the AML Contractor.

Part C: Certifying and updating information in the Applicant/Violator System (AVS). Part C should be completed by the AML Contractor, selecting the statement that best describes their situation.

If information is accurate, complete and up-to-date, then check the first statement and sign and date. Attach the Entity OFT printout to the OMB #1029-0119 form and submit the form and attachment to the AML Contracting Officer your business is working with. 2

Upon reviewing an Entity OFT printout, if you discover the information contained in AVS is not accurate, complete and up-to-date, then check the second statement and complete Part D to provide missing or corrected information that needs reflected in AVS. Attach the Entity OFT printout to the OMB #1029-0119 form and submit the form and attachment to the AML Contracting Officer your business is working with.

If your business does not appear to have any information in AVS, then check the third statement and complete Part D. Submit the OMB #1029-0119 form to the AML Contracting Officer your business is working with.

Part D:

If current Entity OFT information for your business is incomplete, incorrect, or if you believe there is no information currently in the AVS for your business, you must complete Part D. Submit the OMB #1029-0119 form to the AML Contracting Officer your business is working with.

¹ If you need any assistance completing OMB #1029-0119, please contact the AVS Office at 800.643.9748.

² You may obtain your business' Entity OFT for certification purposes two ways. One way is to contact the AVS Office at 800.643.9748 and request the information. The second way is to access the AVS from your personal computer by visiting https://avss.osmre.gov. Click "Access AVS", and then Login as Guest. Place your cursor on the "Entity" Module and "Click". Type your business name in search box and press enter key. If more than one entity record appears, select your company and then "Click" on the "relationship" tab to display your Entity OFT information. Print the Entity OFT from AVS.

Mage 16-Nov-2006

Applicant Violator System Organizational Family Tree (OFT)

Tana an an area. Paum

(139758) GREEN MOUNTAIN CO

Total Number

| Encicy | Name | Desc Code | Begin Date | Ænd Date | Pet Malel Own Sodie |
|---|----------------------------|--|--|-------------|------------------------|
| 139752 CLAY 139752 CLAY 139752 CLAY 139732 CLAY 139752 CLAY | RODNEY W RODNEY W RODNEY W | PRS SH CB DIR TRS SEC VP | 1-Dec-1985 1-Dec-1985 1-Dec-1988 1-Dec-1988 1-Dec-1988 1-Apr-1987 1-Mar-1993 | , | 7.003 |

President



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for REQNUMBER Quotation DEP1573

DEP15737

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

GUY NISBET 304-558-8802

304-925-0253 GREEN MOUNTAIN COMPANY

CHARLESTON WV 25304

511 50TH STREET

*709045227

| DATE PRINTED | TEHMS | OF SALE | SHIP VIA | FOB | FHEIGHT TERMS |
|---------------------------------------|---|--|---|--|----------------------|
| 04/04/2012 | | | | Annual Color | |
| BID OPENING DATE: | 04/17/20: | | BID C | PENING TIME 01 | :30PM |
| LINE | YTITANU | UOP CAT. | ITEM NUMBER | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT |
| ADDEN FROM 1. Q 2. B 3. B | NDUM ISSUE PRE-BID MI & A'S FROI ID SCHEDULI | ADD D TO DIST EETING HE M PRE-BID E (REVISE AL SPECIF DATE CHA | ENDUM NO.1 RIBUTE THE FOLLO LD:3/20/2012. MEETING | /2012 | |
| 0001 RECLA | JB 1 AMATION: R | 1 | 62-73 N OF WATER AND I | AND | 4+ |
| **** | ** THIS I | S THE END | OF RFQ DEP157 | 737 ****** TOTAL: | 1529000 |
| SIGNATURE TITLE | WI FEW | 7 | EVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CO | -925-0253 DATE | ES TO BE NOTED ABOVE |

| BUYER GN-23 | PAGE | REQ. OR PO NO. DEP15737 |
|----------------|------------|----------------------------|
| anninnic In | DEPARTMENT | OF ENVIRONMENTAL MATION |

WV-36a REV. 5-26-09 STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA PURCHASING CONTINUATION SHEET

VENDOR:

| | | DESCRIPTION | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT |
|------------|------------------|---|------------------------|------------------|
| TEM NO. | QUANTITY | BID SCHEDULE - REVISED | TRICE | |
| | | PERMIT NAME: Landmark Corp. | | |
| | | PERMIT NUMBER(S): <u>S-34-82</u> | | |
| | The DEP r | eserves the right to request additional information and on regarding unit prices when the unit price appears to be unrea | supporting sonable. | , |
| 1.0 | | MOBILIZATION/DEMOBILIZATION/PROJECT SIGN (5% Total Bid Maximum for this permit) | LUMP SUM | \$40000 \$500 |
| 2.0 | LUMP SUM | SPILL CONTAINMENT AREA (S.C.A.) (\$1,000.00 Maximum Bid for this permit) | LUMP SUM | , |
| 3.0 | LUMP SUM | MAIN ACCESS ROAD (5% Total Bid Maximum for this permit) | LUMP SUM | |
| 4.0 | LF | MAIN ACCESS ROAD FENCING | \$ 12 PER LF | \$ 12.00 |
| 4.1 | 1EA | MAIN ACCESS ROAD GATE AND GUARDRAIL | \$ 1000 PER EA | \$ 1000 |
| 5.0 | LF | STORMWATER MANAGEMENT (Max. bid of \$5.00/LF of silt fence/hay bale material used on site | | \$ <u>7000</u> |
| 6.0 | NO BID ITEM | UTILITIES | NO BID ITE | 1 |
| 7.0 | | ELIMINATE SEDIMENT DITCH 'A' | \$ 15 PER LF | \$ 3000 |
| 8.0 | 1E/ | | (1) | \$ 4432 |
| 9.0 |) <u>1200</u> LI | INSTALL SANDSTONE UNDERDRAIN, ELIMINATE SEDIMENT DITCH 'B' | PER LF | - \$ 96a |
| 10. | .0 1100 L | ELIMINATE EXISTING BENCH | \$ 12 PER LE | \$ 1.324 |
| 11 | .0 | DITCHES (GROUTED LIMESTONE RIP-RAP) | \$ 100 | \$ 4000 |
| 11 | .1 400_L | F CONSTRUCT V-DITCH #1 | PER L | |
| 11 | 1.2 <u>500</u> I | LF CONSTRUCT V-DITCH #2 | PER L | F 5 Joe |

| BUYER GN-23 | PAGE | REQ. OR PO NO. DEP15737 |
|--|------------|----------------------------|
| SPENDING UNIVERSITY OF | DEPARTMENT | OF ENVIRONMENTAL MATION |

WV-36a REV. 5-26-09

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA PURCHASING CONTINUATION SHEET

| ITEM | | | DESCRIPTION | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT |
|------|--------|--------|---|--------------------|-------------------|
| NO. | QUANT | | | \$ 100 PER LF | \$ 10000 |
| 11.3 | 320 | | CONSTRUCT V-DITCH #4 | \$ 100 PER LF | \$ <u>32000</u> |
| 11.4 | 260 | | CONSTRUCT V-DITCH #5 | \$ 100 PER LF | \$ 26000 |
| 11.6 | _ 200 | _LF | CONSTRUCT TRAPEZOIDAL DITCH #6 | \$ 125 PER LF, | \$ <u>2.5000</u> |
| 11.7 | 800 | _LF | CONSTRUCT V-DITCH #7 | \$ 125 PER LF | \$ 100000 |
| 11.8 | 420 | _LF | CONSTRUCT V-DITCH #8 | \$ 100 PER LF | \$42000 |
| 12.0 | | | CHANNELS | | |
| 12.1 | 400 |)_LF | CONSTRUCT GROUTED LIMESTONE RIP-RAP CHANNEL #1 | \$ 150 PER LF | \$ 60000 |
| 12.2 | 2 125 | 0_LF | CLEAN AND LINE EXISTING CHANNEL #2 WITH LIMESTONE | \$ 50 PER LF | - I |
| 12.3 | 3 68 | 0_LF | CONSTRUCT GROUTED LIMESTONE RIP-RAP CHANNEL #3 | \$ 115 PER LF | _ \$ <u>78200</u> |
| 13. | 0 | 5 EA | CONSTRUCT ALKALINITY CELLS #1, #2, #3, #4, #5 | \$ 60000 PER EA | + |
| 14 | .0 | 1_EA | CONSTRUCTION | \$ 11000 PER EA | 1 |
| 15 | | лР SUM | BACK FILL AND REGRADE 'HILL CLIMB' AREA | LUMP SU | - |
| 16 | 6.0 _9 | 050_LF | | \$ 8 PER LI | |
| 17 | 7.0 | 200_LF | INSTALL SANDSTONE UNDERDRAIN, ELIMINATE SEDIMENT DITCH 'C' | PER L | _ \ |
| 1 | 8.0 1 | 000_L | ELIMINATE BENCH ACCESS ROAD, EAST SIDE | \$/ PER L | F \$ |

REQ. OR PO NO. PAGE BUYER DEP15737 GN-23 SPENDING UNIT WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION/SPECIAL RECLAMATION

WV-36a

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA ET

| REV. 5-26-09 | PURCHASING CONTINUATION SHEE |
|--------------|------------------------------|
| VENDOR: | |

| 19.0 | 32 | 20_LF | ELIMINATE SEDIMENT DITCH 'D' | \$ 9 PER LF | \$ Z880 |
|------|-------|---------|--|-------------------------|----------------|
| 20.0 | | | SEDIMENT DITCH RECONSTRUCTION | | ' |
| 20.1 | 1 4 | 20_ LF | CLEAN AND RE-LINE EXISTING SEDIMENT DITCH 'E' WITH CLAY & LIMESTONE, RECONSTRUCT DIKE | PER LF | s 84000 |
| 20.2 | 2 3 | 50 LF | CLEAN AND RE-LINE EXISTING SEDIMENT DITCH 'F' WITH CLAY & LIMESTONE, RECONSTRUCT DIKE | PER LF | \$ 70000 |
| 20.3 | 3 | | CLEAN AND RE-LINE EXISTING SEDIMENT DITCH 'G' W/LINER, RECONSTRUCT DIKE, REPLACE CULVERT | \$ 30000 PER EA | \$ 30000 |
| 21. | 0 _9 | 950_LF | INTERNAL SITE FENCING | \$ 12 PER LF | \$ 11400 |
| 22. | 0 8 | 350_ LF | CONSTRUCT NEW ACCESS ROAD | \$ 20 PER LF | \$ <u>170∞</u> |
| 23. | 0 | | REVEGETATION | _ | |
| 23. | 1 _2 | 22.0_AC | AGRICULTURAL LIME | \$ 500 PER AC | \$ 11000 |
| 23. | 2 _2 | 22.0_AC | FERTILIZER | \$ 500 PER AC | \$ 11000 |
| 23 | .32 | 22.0_AC | MULCH | \$ 500 PER AC | \$ 11000 |
| 23 | .4 _2 | 22.0 AC | <u>VEGETATIVE SPECIES</u> | \$ <u>500</u> PER AC | \$ 11000 |
| 24 | .0 LU | IMP SUM | STRUCTURE AND DEBRIS REMOVAL | LUMP SUM | \$ 1000 |
| 25 | .0 _2 | 2500_TN | INCIDENTAL STONE | \$ | \$ 75000 |
| | | | TOTAL PERMIT | | \$1529000 |

POWER NO. 4751892 01

General Power of Attorney

Westfield Insurance Co. Westfield National Insurance Co. Ohio Farmers Insurance Co. Westfield Center, Ohio

CERTIFIED COPY

Know All Men by These Presents, That WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY, corporations, hereinafter referred to individually as a "Company" and collectively as "Companies," duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Ohio, and having its principal office in Westfield Center, Medina County, Ohio, do by these presents make constitute and appoint ROSS E. JOHNSON, H. RANDOLPH NEVILLE, PATRICK B. KEE, SHEILA D. MCCORMICK, JOINTLY OR SEVERALLY

and State of WV its true and lawful Attorney(s)-in-Fact, with full power and authority hereby conferred in its name, place and stead, to execute, acknowledge and deliver any and all bonds, recognizances, undertakings, or other instruments or contracts of suretyship-

THIS POWER OF ATTORNEY CANNOT BE USED TO EXECUTE NOTE GUARANTEE, MORTGAGE DEFICIENCY, MORTGAGE and to bind any of the Companies thereby as fully and to the same extent as if such bonds were signed by the President, sealed with the corporate

and to bind any of the Companies thereby as fully and to the same extent as if such bonds were signed by the President, sealed with the corporate seal of the applicable Company and duly attested by its Secretary, hereby ratifying and confirming all that the said Attorney(s)-in-Fact may do in the premises. Said appointment is made under and by authority of the following resolution adopted by the Board of Directors of each of the WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY:

"Be It Resolved, that the President, any Senior Executive, any Secretary or any Fidelity & Surety Operations Executive or other Executive shall be and is hereby vested with full power and authority to appoint any one or more suitable persons as Attorney(s)-in-Fact to represent and act for and on behalf of the Company subject to the following provisions:

be and is hereby vested with full power and authority to appoint any one or more suitable persons as Attorney(s)-in-ract to represent and act for and on behalf of the Company subject to the following provisions:

The Attorney-in-Fact, may be given full power and authority for and in the name of and on behalf of the Company, to execute, acknowledge and deliver, any and all bonds, recognizances, contracts, agreements of indemnity and other conditional or obligatory undertakings and any and all deliver, any and all bonds, recognizances, contracts, agreements of indemnity and other conditional or obligatory undertakings and any and all deliver, any and all bonds, recognizances, contracts, agreements of indemnity and other conditional or obligatory undertakings and any and all deliver, any and all bonds, recognizances, contracts, agreements of indemnity and other conditional or obligatory undertakings and any and all deliver, any and all bonds, recognizances, contracts, agreements of indemnity and other conditional or obligatory undertakings and any and all deliver, any and all bonds, recognizances, contracts, agreements of indemnity and other conditional or obligatory undertakings and any and all deliver, any and all bonds, recognizances, contracts, agreements of indemnity and other conditional or obligatory undertakings and any and all deliver, any and all bonds, recognizances, contracts, agreements of indemnity and other conditional or obligatory undertakings and any and all deliver, any and all bonds, recognizances, contracts, agreements of indemnity and other conditional or obligatory undertakings and any and all deliver, any and all bonds, recognizances, contracts, agreements of indemnity and other conditional or obligatory undertakings and any and all deliver, any and all bonds, recognizances, contracts, agreements of indemnity and other conditional or obligatory undertakings and any and all deliver, any and all bonds, recognizances, contracts, agreements of indemnity and other conditional or obligatory under

orney-in-hact snall be as billuling upon the company as it signed by the Freshold and state of the Company heretofore or hereafter affixed to any "Be it Further Resolved, that the signature of any such designated person and the seal of the Company heretofore or hereafter affixed to any power of attorney or any certificate relating thereto by facsimile, and any power of attorney or certificate bearing facsimile signatures or facsimile power of attorney or any certificate relating thereto by facsimile, and any power of attorney or certificate bearing facsimile signatures or facsimile power of attorney or certificate relating thereto by facsimile, and any power of attorney or certificate bearing facsimile signatures or facsimile power of attorney or certificate bearing facsimile signatures or facsimile power of attorney or certificate bearing facsimile signatures or facsimile power of attorney or certificate bearing facsimile signatures or facsimile power of attorney or certificate bearing facsimile signatures or facsimile power of attorney or certificate bearing facsimile signatures or facsimile power of attorney or certificate bearing facsimile signatures or facsimile power of attorney or certificate bearing facsimile signatures or facsimile power of attorney or certificate bearing facsimile signatures or facsimile power of attorney or certificate bearing facsimile signatures or facsimile power of attorney or certificate bearing facsimile signatures or facsimile power of attorney or certificate bearing facsimile signatures or facsimile power of attorney or certificate bearing facsimile signatures or facsimile power of attorney or certificate bearing facsimile signatures or facsimile power of attorney or certificate bearing facsimile signatures or facsimile power of attorney or certificate bearing facsimile signatures or facsimile power of attorney or certificate bearing facsimile signatures or facsimile power of attorney or certificate bearing facsimile signatures or facsimile power of attorney or certificate bearing facsimile signatures or facsimile power of attorney or certificate bearing facsimile signatures or facsimile power of attorney or certificate bearing facsimile signatures or facsimile power of attorney or certificate bearing facsimile signatures or facsimile power of attorney or c

In Witness Whereof, WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY have caused these presents to be signed by their Senior Executive and their corporate seals to be hereto affixed this 25th day of A.D., 2008 . AUGUST

Corporate MSURANC Affixed

State of Ohio County of Medina

WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY

Ву: Richard L. Kinnaird, Jr., Senior Executive

Same * SS.: A.D., 2008, before me personally came Richard L. Kinnaird, Jr. to me known, who, being by me duly Sworn, did depose and say, that he resides in Medina, Ohio; that he is Senior Executive of WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD SWORN, did depose and say, that he resides in Medina, Ohio; that he is Senior Executive of WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, west field show NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY, the companies described in and which executed the above instrument; that he knows the seals of said Companies; that the seals affixed to said instrument are such corporate seals; that they were so affixed by order of the Boards of Directors of said Companies; and that he signed his name thereto by like order.

Notarial Seal Affixed

State of Ohio County of Medina

SS.



"KIONAL W

William J. Kahelin, Attorney at Law, Notary Public My Commission Does Not Expire (Sec. 147.03 Ohio Revised Code)

I. Frank A. Carrino, Secretary of WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY, do hereby certify that the above and foregoing is a true and correct copy of a Power of Attorney, executed by said Companies, which is still in full force and effect; and furthermore, the resolutions of the Boards of Directors, set out in the Power of Attorney are in full force and effect.

In Witness Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the seals of said Companies at Westfield Center, Ohio, this 10th day of A.D., 2012 April



AKTIONAL W Management .





State of West Virginia DRUG FREE WORKPLACE CONFORMANCE AFFIDAVIT West Virginia Code §21-1D-5

| STATE OF West Virginia | | | | |
|---|--|--|--|--|
| COUNTY Of Kanawha TO-WIT: | | | | |
| I, <u>Rodney W. Clay</u> , after being first duly sworn, depose and state as follows: | | | | |
| 1. I am an employee of <u>Green Mountain Company</u> ;and, (Company Name) | | | | |
| I do hereby attest that <u>Green Mountain Company</u> (Company Name) | | | | |
| maintains a valid written drug free workplace policy and that such policy is in compliance with West Virginia Code $\S21-1D-5$. | | | | |
| The above statements are sworn to under the penalty of perjury. | | | | |
| Green Mountain Company | | | | |
| (Company name) | | | | |
| By: Mayley Colly | | | | |
| Title: President | | | | |
| Date: <u>04/17/12</u> | | | | |
| this 17th day of April, 2012 | | | | |
| Taken, subscribed and sworn to before me this 17th day of April, 2012 | | | | |
| By Commission expires April 6, 2019 | | | | |
| OFFICIAL SEAL NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA DAVID H. BOWMAN 722 GORDON DR. CHARLESTON, WV 25303 | | | | |
| My commission expires April 6, 2019 | | | | |

THIS AFFIDAVIT MUST BE SUBMITTED WITH THE BID IN ORDER TO COMPLY WITH WV CODE PROVISIONS. FAILURE TO INCLUDE THE AFFIDAVIT WITH THE BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF THE BID.

Rev M.

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Purchasing Division

PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a states: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owed is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate.

DEFINITIONS:

"Debt" means any assessment, premium, penalty, fine, tax or other amount of money owed to the state or any of its political subdivisions because of a judgment, fine, permit violation, license assessment, defaulted workers' compensation premium, penalty or other assessment presently delinquent or due and required to be paid to the state or any of its political subdivisions, including any interest or additional penalties accrued thereon.

"Debtor" means any individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association owing a debt to the state or any of its political subdivisions. "Political subdivision" means any county commission; municipality; county board-of education; any instrumentality established by a county or municipality; any separate corporation or instrumentality established by one or more counties or municipalities. as permitted by law; or any public body charged by law with the performance of a government function or whose jurisdiction is coextensive with one or more counties or municipalities. "Related party" means a party, whether an individual, corporation, partnership, 'association, limited liability company or any other form or business association or other entity whatsoever, related to any vendor by blood, marriage, ownership or contract through which the party has a relationship of ownership or other interest with the vendor so that the party will actually or by effect receive or control a portion of the benefit, profit or other consideration from performance of a vendor contract with the party receiving an amount that meets or exceed five percent of the total contract amount.

EXCEPTION: The prohibition of this section does not apply where a vendor has contested any tax administered pursuant to chapter eleven of this code, workers' compensation premium, permit fee or environmental fee or assessment and the matter has not become final or where the vendor has entered into a payment plan or agreement and the vendor is not in default of any of the provisions of such plan or agreement.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (West Virginia Code §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor affirms and acknowledges the information in this affidavit and is in compliance with the requirements as stated.

WITNESS THE FOLLOWING SIGNATURE

| 1 | |
|--|-----------------------|
| Vendor's Name: Green Mountain Company | 244740 |
| Authorized Signature: // // // / | Date: <u>04/17/12</u> |
| State of West Virginia County of Kanawha , to-wit: | |
| Taken, subscribed, and sworn to before me this 17 th day of April, 2012 | |
| My Commission expiresApril 6,, 2019 | 7011 |
| AFFIX SEAL HERE NOTARY PUBLIC | Darry H. Eno |

